for the time being in force under the Assam Land and 
Revenue Regulation for all timber (if any) on the 

demised lands cut down, removed or utilised by the 
lessee during the period of the lease. 

Timber valuation at reduced rates estimated at 
Rs. 12472.7 (Rupees Twelve thousand four hundred 
and seventy-two and annas seven only) was credited 
into the treasury by Challan Nos. 43 dated the 24.2.32 
The lessee shall be liable to pay timber valuation at 
full rates on all timber sold or removed for sale and 
on all timber removed for use unconnected with ex­